From February 16, 2023, from 09:00 to 16:00 local time, Monday to Friday. 

5. A complete set of bidding documents in Russian can be purchased by interested participants at the 
above address after submitting a written application to the same address and paying a non-
refundable amount of 1500 (one thousand five hundred) somoni. 

Payment method: direct bank transfer to the following account: 

RECIPIENT:                              State Unitary Enterprise “ Dushanbevodokanal ” 

BENEFICIARY ACCOUNT:    20202972900020100938 (TJS) 

BENEFICIARY'S BANK:         JSC "BANK ESKHATA"

[...]

Bids must be electronically submitted in the proper format, at or before 14:00 hours local 
time on 30th March, 2023 through online TANePS - https://www.taneps.go.tz. Bids will 
be opened promptly through TANePs website in the “Opened Bid Details” 

6. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of TZS 32,000,000.00 (Tanzania Shillings 
Thirty Two Million Only) or an equivalent amount in freely convertible currency valid for 
28 days beyond the bid validity period (i.e., 148 days after the bids submission deadline). 
The Bid Security shall be Unconditional Bank Guarantee or Irrevocable Letter of Credit, or

[...]

benefic ia l ownership information of  the successful Bidder, as part of the Contract  

Award Not ice, by  completing the included Beneficia l  Ownership Disclosure Form.  in  

the tender document.  

Tenderers will  remain committed to their tenders for a period of one hundred and 

twenty-six (126)  days from the deadline set for the submission of  tenders.  

Address:  

General D irectorate of  Agetib, 11 BP 1912 Ouagadougou CMS 11,  

Sector 52, Avenue Mouammar GADDAFI;  

Such. : +  (226) 25 37 72 23/24  

Email : infos@agetib.bf  -  website:

[...]

submission of a written application to the address below which may be sent through email 
from the Proposer’s official e-mail address to the Employer’s email address specified below 
along with a copy of documentary evidence confirming electronic wire transfer or cash 
deposit payment of a nonrefundable fee of BDT 15,000.00 (Bangladesh Taka Fifteen 
Thousand) or USD 150.00 (United States Dollars One Hundred and Fifty) (the Bank 
Transaction Reference Number should be explicitly mentioned). The method of payment will 
be electronic wire transfer or cash deposit to the Employer’s bank account specified 
below.

[...]

submission of a written application to the address below which may be sent through email 
from the Proposer’s official e-mail address to the Employer’s email address specified below 
along with a copy of documentary evidence confirming electronic wire transfer or cash 
deposit payment of a nonrefundable fee of BDT 15,000.00 (Bangladesh Taka Fifteen 
Thousand) or USD 150.00 (United States Dollars One Hundred and Fifty) (the Bank 
Transaction Reference Number should be explicitly mentioned). The method of payment will 
be electronic wire transfer or cash deposit to the Employer’s bank account specified 
below.

[...]

system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any 
information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders’ responsibility to verify the website for the 
latest information related to this bid. 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of TZS 420,000,000.00 (Tanzanian Shillings Four 
Hundred Twenty Million Only) or an equivalent amount in freely convertible currency valid for 28 

days beyond the bid validity period (i.e., 148 days after the bid submission deadline). The Bid Security 
shall be an Unconditional Bank Guarantee or Irrevocable Letter of Credit or Banker's Cheque

[...]

system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates,  the Employer shall not be liable for any 
information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders’ responsibility to verify the website for the 
latest                              information related to this bid. 

8.  All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of TZS 450,000,000.00 (Tanzanian Shillings 
Four Hundred Fifty Million Only) or an equivalent amount             in freely convertible currency valid 
for 28 days beyond the bid validity period (i.e., 148 days after the bid submission deadline). The Bid 
Security shall be               an Unconditional Bank Guarantee or Irrevocable Letter of Credit or Banker's

[...]

system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any 
information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders’ responsibility to verify the website for the 
latest information related to this bid. 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of TZS 470,000,000.00 (Tanzanian Shillings Four 
Hundred Seventy Million Only) or an equivalent amount in freely convertible currency valid for 28 
days beyond the bid validity period (i.e., 148 days after the bid submission deadline). The Bid Security 
shall be an Unconditional Bank Guarantee or Irrevocable Letter of Credit or Banker's Cheque